Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
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Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 735 756 306 566 628 69 275 596 560 465 615 122 66 26 11 17 46 118
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
487 277 210 147 154 185 86 140 162 99 487 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 32% 38% 27% 36% 30% 32% 39% 34% 32% 27% 100% - - - - - - - -
B * KLMR * * ** ** ** ** *
574 269 303 139 188 247 41 163 200 169 - 574 - - = = = = =
The Liberal Party 38% 37% 39% 34% 37% 43% 19% 39% 40% 46% - 100% - - - - - - -
* F F F JLMR * * *k *k >k *k *
115 40 73 35 45 35 25 24 37 29 - - 115 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 7% 8% - - 100% - - - - - -
A * JKMR* * ** ** ** ** *
71 40 30 22 22 26 7 20 25 18 - - - 71 = = = = =
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% - - - 100% - - - - -
* * JKLR* *k *k *k *k *
23 6 17 13 8 3 2 3 9 9 - - - - 23 - - - -
The Green Party 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - - 100% - - - -
E * * * ** ** ** ** *
10 6 4 3 7 - 2 8 - - - - - = 10 = = =
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - - - - - 100% - - -
* | * * *k *k *k *k *
17 13 4 4 4 9 - 6 8 3 - - - - - - 17 - -
Or some other party 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
* * * ** ** ** ** *
55 24 31 17 26 12 12 21 13 9 - - - - - - - 55 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% - - - - - - - 100% -
E * * * >k *% >k >k *
119 41 76 24 46 49 29 34 32 23 - - - - - - - - 119
Don't Know/Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 13% 8% 6% 6% - - - - - - - - 100%
A * * * ** ** ** ** JKLM*
30 10 20 5 10 14 17 - 8 5 - - - - - - - - -
Refusal 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% - 2% 1% - - - - - - - - -
GH'* * * *% *% >k *% *
1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

. S . .1
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Post Sec The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (B8Q) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1322 670 645 265 489 568 53 231 531 507 465 615 122 66 26 11 17 - -
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1297 651 643 363 428 506 161 359 449 327 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 - -
487 277 210 147 154 185 86 140 162 99 487 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 38% 42% 33% 41% 36% 37% 53% 39% 36% 30% 100% - - - - - - - -
B HI* KLM * * ** ** **
574 269 303 139 188 247 41 163 200 169 - 574 - - = = = = =
The Liberal Party 44% 41% 47% 38% 44% 49% 26% 45% 45% 52% - 100% - - - - - - -
* F F F M * * *k *k >k
115 40 73 35 45 35 25 24 37 29 - - 115 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7% 15% 7% 8% 9% - - 100% - - - - - -
A * JKM* * ** ** **
71 40 30 22 22 26 7 20 25 18 - - - 71 = = = = =
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% - - - 100% - - - - -
* * JKL* *k *k *k
23 6 17 13 8 3 2 3 9 9 - - - - 23 - - - -
The Green Party 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - - - 100% - - - -
E * * * ** ** **
10 6 4 3 7 - 2 8 - - - - - = 10 = = =
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * - 1% 2% - - - - - - 100% - - -
E * | * * *k *k *k
17 13 4 4 4 9 - 6 8 3 - - - - - - 17 - -
Or some other party 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
* * * ** ** **
1297 651 643 363 428 506 161 359 449 327 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 - -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

. . ..
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (B8Q) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 875 419 449 209 342 324 37 161 363 314 295 406 91 46 21 8 8 - -
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 647 325 319 174 213 261 91 166 223 167 227 285 72 38 15 5 6 - -
572 286 284 148 179 245 71 151 196 155 207 264 54 29 12 4 3 - -
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 88% 89% 85% 84% 94% 78% 91% 88% 92% 91% 93% 75% 75% 78% 81% 53% - -
cD * E E L L * 3 ** ** **
335 174 159 61 110 164 44 85 112 95 132 153 27 15 7 - 2 - -
Absolutely certain 52% 53% 50% 35% 52% 63% 48% 51% 50% 57% 58% 54% 37% 39% 45% - 39% - -
C cD * L L * *k *k *k >k
237 112 124 87 68 81 27 67 83 60 75 111 28 14 5 4 1 - -
Fairly certain 37% 35% 39% 50% 32% 31% 30% 40% 37% 36% 33% 39% 38% 37% 33% 81% 14% - -
DE * * 3 ** ** **
75 39 36 26 34 15 20 15 27 13 20 21 18 9 3 1 3 - -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 11% 15% 16% 6% 22% 9% 12% 8% 9% 7% 25% 25% 22% 19% 47% - -
E E Gl* JK* *k *k *k *k
72 38 33 24 33 15 20 13 26 12 20 19 17 8 3 1 3 - -
Not very certain 11% 12% 10% 14% 16% 6% 22% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 24% 20% 22% 19% 47% - -
E E GI* IK* 3 ** ** **
4 2 2 1 - 1 2 1 - 2 * 2 - - - - -
Not at all certain 1% * 1% 1% * * - 1% 1% * - 1% * 4% - - - - -
* * *k *k *k *k
647 325 319 174 213 261 91 166 223 167 227 285 72 38 15 5 6 - -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -




Thinking about the Liberal government, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

D . S . ..
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Post Sec The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (B8Q) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 735 756 306 566 628 69 275 596 560 465 615 122 66 26 11 17 46 118
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
720 317 399 199 241 280 83 171 247 219 64 484 50 34 6 5 3 13 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 44% 52% 49% 47% 48% 38% 41% 49% 60% 13% 84% 44% 48% 26% 50% 20% 23% 38%
A * EGH JILMR * * ** ** ** ** %
187 73 114 39 61 88 18 47 65 56 16 154 9 - 1 2 1 2 1
Strongly approve 12% 10% 15% 9% 12% 15% 8% 11% 13% 15% 3% 27% 8% - 4% 24% 9% 3% 1%
* JLMR * * *k *k >k *k *
533 245 285 161 180 192 64 124 182 163 49 330 41 34 5 3 2 11 44
Somewhat approve 36% 34% 37% 39% 35% 33% 29% 30% 36% 45% 10% 57% 36% 48% 22% 26% 11% 20% 37%
* EGH IR * * ** ** ** ** IS
753 396 357 208 255 289 119 241 252 141 423 86 63 37 17 5 14 35 63
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 54% 46% 51% 50% 50% 54% 58% 50% 39% 87% 15% 55% 52% 74% 50% 80% 65% 53%
B |* 1 | KLMR K* K* *k *k *k *k K*
305 141 164 114 92 100 44 100 96 65 95 67 43 18 11 2 8 19 35
Somewhat disapprove 20% 19% 21% 28% 18% 17% 20% 24% 19% 18% 20% 12% 38% 25% 49% 15% 48% 34% 30%
DE * K IK* K* ** ** ** ** K*
448 255 193 94 164 189 75 140 157 76 327 19 20 20 6 4 5 17 28
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 25% 23% 32% 33% 34% 34% 31% 21% 67% 3% 17% 28% 25% 36% 31% 31% 23%
B C |* 1 | KLMR K* K* *k *k *k *k K*
12 9 - 3 9 7 - 3 2 - 1 1 - - - - 1 9
Don't know 1% * 1% - 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1% - * 1% - = = = 2% 7%
* * * ** ** ** ** IK*
15 10 4 10 10 2 - 2 - 3 - - - - - 5 2
Refusal 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 5% 1% - 1% - * - - - - - 10% 1%
H* * * >k *% >k >k *
1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government, now led by Prime Minister Mark Carney, has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to
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your point of view?

Gender

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ|  Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) ((:{0}] Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 735 756 306 566 628 69 275 596 560
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
683 312 369 183 215 286 84 160 234 205 39 514 36 23 5 2 5 14 32
Carney Liberal government has done a good job and
deserves re-election 46% 43% 48% 45% 42% 49% 38% 39% 47% 56% 8% 90% 31% 32% 21% 24% 27% 26% 27%
* FGH JLMR I I o o o o I
746 385 359 211 264 271 118 232 254 142 446 43 69 48 18 8 11 35 62
Time for another federal party to take over 50% 53% a7% 52% 52% a7% 54% 56% 50% 39% 92% 7% 60% 68% 79% 76% 65% 64% 52%
= | | KLMR K* K* ok o ok ok K*
55 21 33 14 22 19 12 19 14 9 2 15 9 - - - 1 - 19
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% * 3% 8% - - - 6% - 16%
* JK* * *k *k *k *k JKM *
17 8 8 2 9 6 5 3 - 8 - 2 1 - - - * 5 5
Refusal 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - * 1% - - - 2% 10% 4%
* H * * o ok o o IK*
1500 726 769 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 487 574 115 71 23 10 17 55 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




